
#  Minn. Duluth (3-1) -vs- #  Rockhurst (2-2)
02/01/2026 at Mansfield, Texas (Fields at Station)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie (1-1)
Loss: Huffman, Avery (1-1)
HBP: Huffman, Avery
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jim Brown First: Dennisa Amantine 
Start: 10:00 AM   Time: 2:26   Attendance: 177   Weather: Conditions: Cold; Temp: 32F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minn. Duluth 0 2 0 0 2 0 1 5 7 0
Rockhurst 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 4 7 1

Minn. Duluth 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evans, Daphne cf 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
McMillan, Morgan lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jenkins, Kendal c 3 0 0 1 1 2 2
    Miller, Maya PR/1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmer, Serena 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Thomas, Sierra dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
Johnson, Khendal 3b 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Christopher, Taryn ss 3 2 2 2 0 1 1
    Tomashek, Marissa PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie p 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ambroz, Emma rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Jenkins, Lauren PH/rf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Ava 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 4 3 13 6

2B: Christopher, Taryn (1); Evans, Daphne (1)
3B: Johnson, Khendal (1)
HR: Christopher, Taryn (1)
SH: McMillan, Morgan (1)
SB: Miller, Maya (1)
HBP: Timmer, Serena (1); Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie (1)

Rockhurst 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fulk, Eva cf 3 2 1 0 1 1 1
Sedam, Taylor ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Berry, Emily 2b 3 0 0 0 1 3 0
    Hance, Lily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lester, McKenna 1b 4 0 3 2 0 1 1
Reeves, Emma 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Farnan, Emilee dh 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Pugh, Kaylee rf 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Darst, Trinity c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Bristow, Mya PH/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Carter, Izzy PH 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Moreno, Jazmyne lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Huffman, Avery p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braden, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 7 3 4 10 7

2B: Lester, McKenna (1); Pugh, Kaylee (1)
SH: Sedam, Taylor (1); Darst, Trinity (1)
SB: Berry, Emily (1); Pugh, Kaylee (1); Hance, Lily (1); Moreno,
Jazmyne (1)
E: Pugh, Kaylee (1)
DP: 1

Minn. Duluth IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sylvia-Cochran, Emmie (W, 1-1) 7.0 7 4 4 4 10 2 0 0 0 26 32 6 3 152
Totals 7 4 4 4 10 2 0 0 0 26 32 6 3 152

Rockhurst IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huffman, Avery (L, 1-1) 6.1 7 5 5 3 12 0 0 2 0 24 30 4 1 129
Braden, Riley 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 7
Totals 7 5 5 3 13 0 0 2 0 26 32 5 1 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn. Duluth - Top of 1st UMD RU
Evans,Daphne struck out swinging (2-2 KKFBBS). 0 0
McMillan,Morgan struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0
Jenkins,Kendal struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 1st UMD RU
UMD position change: Thomas,Sierra now playing dh from p 0 0
UMD position change: SylviaCochran,Emmie now playing p from dh 0 0
Fulk,Eva struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 0
Sedam,Taylor struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 0 0
Berry,Emily walked (3-2 KBBFFBFFB). 0 0
Berry,Emily stole second base. 0 0
Lester,McKenna struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 2nd UMD RU
Timmer,Serena flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0). 0 0
Thomas,Sierra flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 BBKS). 0 0
Johnson,Khendal tripled to deep center field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Christopher,Taryn homered to right field, 1st of season, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Johnson,Khendal scored. 2 0
SylviaCochran,Emmie struck out swinging (3-2 KFFBBBS). 2 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 2nd UMD RU
Reeves,Emma struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 2 0
Farnan,Emilee walked (3-1 SBBBB). 2 0
Farnan,Emilee advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Pugh,Kaylee walked (3-2 BKBBKFB). 2 0
Darst,Trinity sacrifice bunt to the catcher, c to 2b (1-0 B); Farnan,Emilee advanced to third base;
Pugh,Kaylee advanced to second base. 2 0
Moreno,Jazmyne struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 2 0

Minn. Duluth - Top of 3rd UMD RU
Ambroz,Emma struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 2 0
Evans,Daphne singled to right field (1-2 SFB); Evans,Daphne advanced from to second base on play and a
throwing error by Pugh,Kaylee (E9). 2 0
McMillan,Morgan popped up to second base (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Jenkins,Kendal grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

Rockhurst - Bottom of 3rd UMD RU
Fulk,Eva infield singled to third base (2-0 BB). 2 0
Sedam,Taylor sacrifice bunt to first base, unassisted (0-1 F); Fulk,Eva advanced to second base. 2 0
Berry,Emily struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 2 0
Lester,McKenna doubled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Fulk,Eva scored from second
base. 2 1
Reeves,Emma fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BSBF). 2 1

Minn. Duluth - Top of 4th UMD RU
Timmer,Serena struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 2 1
Thomas,Sierra walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 1
Johnson,Khendal lined into double play to the pitcher, p to 1b [PO: 1-1] (2-0 BB); Thomas,Sierra out at 1B
on the play, p to 1b, in a double play. 2 1



Rockhurst - Bottom of 4th UMD RU
Farnan,Emilee flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Pugh,Kaylee ground-rule doubled to right center (2-0 BB). 2 1
Pugh,Kaylee stole third base. 2 1
Darst,Trinity struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 2 1
RU substitution: Carter,Izzy pinch hitting for Moreno,Jazmyne. 2 1
Carter,Izzy singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 BKKFFBFB); Pugh,Kaylee scored. 2 2
RU substitution: Moreno,Jazmyne replaces Carter,Izzy at lf, batting 9th. 2 2
Moreno,Jazmyne stole second base. 2 2
Fulk,Eva grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 KS). 2 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Minn. Duluth - Top of 5th UMD RU
Christopher,Taryn doubled to right center (3-0 BBB). 2 2
SylviaCochran,Emmie struck out looking (3-2 BBSBKFFFK). 2 2
UMD substitution: Jenkins,Lauren pinch hitting for Ambroz,Emma. 2 2
Jenkins,Lauren singled to left field (1-1 FB); Christopher,Taryn advanced to third base; Jenkins,Lauren
advanced to second base on the throw. 2 2
Evans,Daphne singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); Christopher,Taryn scored; Jenkins,Lauren scored from
second base on the throw; Evans,Daphne advanced to second base on the throw. 4 2
McMillan,Morgan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 S); Evans,Daphne advanced to third base. 4 2
Jenkins,Kendal struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 4 2

Rockhurst - Bottom of 5th UMD RU
UMD position change: Jenkins,Lauren remains in the game at rf 4 2
Sedam,Taylor flied out to right center putout by cf (3-2 FBFFBFB). 4 2
Berry,Emily struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 2
Lester,McKenna singled to shallow center field (2-2 KFBB). 4 2
RU substitution: Hance,Lily pinch running for Lester,McKenna. 4 2
Hance,Lily stole second base. 4 2
Reeves,Emma flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (2-2 BSBF). 4 2

Minn. Duluth - Top of 6th UMD RU
RU substitution: Lester,McKenna replaces Hance,Lily at 1b, batting 4th. 4 2
Timmer,Serena hit by pitch (1-2 SFB). 4 2
UMD substitution: Miller,Maya pinch running for Timmer,Serena. 4 2
Thomas,Sierra struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 4 2
Miller,Maya stole second base. 4 2
Johnson,Khendal struck out looking (3-2 SKBBBK). 4 2
Christopher,Taryn struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBFS). 4 2

Rockhurst - Bottom of 6th UMD RU
UMD position change: Miller,Maya remains in the game at 1b 4 2
Farnan,Emilee grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 4 2
Pugh,Kaylee flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 4 2
RU substitution: Bristow,Mya pinch hitting for Darst,Trinity. 4 2
Bristow,Mya struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 4 2

Minn. Duluth - Top of 7th UMD RU
RU position change: Bristow,Mya remains in the game at c 4 2
SylviaCochran,Emmie hit by pitch (1-2 SFB). 4 2
UMD substitution: Tomashek,Marissa pinch running for SylviaCochran,Emmie. 4 2
Jenkins,Lauren struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK). 4 2
Evans,Daphne ground-rule doubled down the left field line (1-1 BK); Tomashek,Marissa advanced from first
base to third base. 4 2
McMillan,Morgan walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 2
Jenkins,Kendal walked, RBI (3-2 BKKBBFFB); Evans,Daphne scored from ; McMillan,Morgan advanced from
to third base; Jenkins,Kendal advanced from to second base. 5 2



RU pitching change: Braden,Riley replaces Huffman,Avery. 5 2
UMD substitution: Timmer,Serena replaces Miller,Maya at 1b, batting 4th. 5 2
Timmer,Serena struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 2
Thomas,Sierra flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 5 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rockhurst - Bottom of 7th UMD RU
UMD substitution: SylviaCochran,Emmie replaces Tomashek,Marissa at p, batting 8th. 5 2
Moreno,Jazmyne popped up to second base (3-2 KBBFB). 5 2
Fulk,Eva walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 2
Sedam,Taylor infield singled to short (3-1 BBBK); Fulk,Eva advanced to second base. 5 2
Berry,Emily struck out looking (1-2 SBFFK). 5 2
Sedam,Taylor advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Fulk,Eva advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 5 2
Lester,McKenna infield singled to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Fulk,Eva scored; Sedam,Taylor scored from
second base on the throw. 5 4
Reeves,Emma grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 FKBBF). 5 4


